612-825-6304

T-082 P.003/011 F-425

D: JONATHAN O. SCOTT COMPANY: 2801HENNEPIN AVENUE SOUTH

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/22/2007 500301316

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|-----------------------|
|------------------|-----------------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 019251 Frame 0943. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| # 11 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 | 04/23/2007 |
| 1 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 04/16/2007 |
| Rudolf EICHLER | 04/02/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BOEWE SYSTEC AG |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Werner-von-Sjemens-Strasse 1 |
| City: | 86159 Augsburg |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 11703938 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)825-6304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6122523330

Email: alowe@beyerlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jonathan O. Scott

Address Line 1: 2801Hennepin Avenue South Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55408

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan O. Scott

Total Attachments: 2

source=Original Assignment CoverSheet & Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=Original Assignment CoverSheet & Notice of Recordation#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019486 FRAME: 0294

700331370

JUN-27-2007 08:50 FROM-BEYER WEAVER THOMAS 612-825-6304 T-082 P.005/011 F-425

D: JONATHAN O. SCOTT COMPANY: 2801HENNEPIN AVENUE SOUTH

USPTO 5/7/2007 7:00:12 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

D: JONATHAN O. SCOTT COMPANY: JOI HENNEPIN AVENUE SOUTH

source=SCHPP051 Assignment Document#page3.tff source=SCHPP051 Assignment Document#page4.tif source=SCHPP051 Assignment Document#page6.tff source=SCHPP051 Assignment Document#page6.tff

PATENT

REEL: 019486 FRAME: 0295

JUN-27-2007 08:50 FROM-BEYER WEAVER THOMAS 612-825-6304 T-082 P.004/011 F-425

D: JONATHAN O. SCOTT COMPANY: 2801HENNEPIN AVENUE SOUTH

USPTO 5/7/2007 7:00:12 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Sørver

DIJONATHAN O. SCOTT COMPANY: OI HENNEPIN AVENUE SOUTH

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 05/04/2007 500271143 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 NEW ABBIGNMENT **SUBMISSION TYPE:** ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONVEYING PARTY DATA Neme Exercation Date Michael WIEGMANN 04/23/2007 04/16/2007 Uwe MEISTER 04/02/2007 Rudolf EICHLER RECEIVING PARTY DATA Freunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der angewandten Forschung e.V. Name: Hannastrasso 27c Etreat Address: Muenchen City: GERMANY State/Country: Postal Code: **40696** PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number 11703938 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)825-6304 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 6122523330 Email: alowa@bayeriaw.com Jonathan O. Scott Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2801 Henrapin Avenue South Address Line 4: Minneapolls, MINNESOTA 55408 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCHPP051 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan O. Scott Total Attachments: 6 source=SCHPP051 Assignment Document#page1.tf source=8CHPP051 Assignment Document#page2.tff

PATENT

REEL: 019486 FRAME: 0296

612-825-6304

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHOD FOR QUALITY ASSURANCE IN THE OPERATION OF A PAPER-HANDLING UNIT

| (Atty. Docket No. SCHPP051), (check one) | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. 11/703,938. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying) | | | | |
| For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby: | | | | |
| 1) Sell, assign and transfer to BOEWE SYSTEC AG , a German corporation having a place of business at Werner-von-Siemens-Strasse 1 86159 Augsburg, Germany ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application. | | | | |
| 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE. | | | | |
| 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications. | | | | |
| 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns. | | | | |
| 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment. | | | | |
| 6) Authorize and request my anomey/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment. | | | | |
| Signed on the date indicated beside my signature. | | | | |
| 1) Signature: Date: \(\sigma\) Date: \(\sigma\) Date: \(\sigma\) | | | | |
| 2) Signature: Date: Typed Name: Rodolf EICHLER | | | | |

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary Docket No.: SCHPPOS1

| 3) | Signature: Typed Name: | Uwo MEISTER | Date: | |
|---------|-----------------------------|--|----------|----------------|
| If sign | ned outside the | United States of America, have two witnesses | s who al | so sign below: |
| 1) | Signature: Printed Name: | Arrichant | Date: | 23.04.07 |
| 2) | Signature: Printed Name: | Sike Wellings | Date: | 230407 |

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary Docket No.: SCHPPOS1 FROM-BEYER WEAVER THOMAS

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patem application entitled:

V ASSITE ANCE IN THE OPERATION OF A PAPER-HANDLING UNIT

| WEIHOD FOR QUALITY ASSURANCE IN THE OTERATION OF ATALES-MAINTENING OTHE |
|---|
| (Atty. Docket No. SCHPP051), (check one) |
| for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. 11/703,938. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying) |
| For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby: |
| 1) Sell, assign and transfer to BOEWE SYSTEC AG , a German corporation having a place of business at Werner-von-Siemens-Strasse 1 86159 Augsburg, Germany ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application. |
| 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE. |
| 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications. |
| 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns. |
| 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding that conflicts with this assignment. |
| 6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment. |
| Signed on the date indicated beside my signature. |
| 1) Signature: Date: Date: |
| 2) Signature: McCauf / Date: 02-Ap-1-67 Typed Name: Rodolf EICHLER |

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary Docket No.: SCHPPO\$1

| 3) | Signature: Typed Name: | Uwe MEISTER | Date: |
|--------|-----------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| If sig | ned outside the | United States of America, have two witnesse | es who also sign below: |
| 1) | Signature: Printed Name: | Arme Jornica | Date: 62-64-67 |
| 2) | Signature: Printed Name: | Silve Wellufer | Date: <u>々なやら</u> |

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary Docket No.: SCHPPOS1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHOD FOR QUALITY ASSURANCE IN THE OPERATION OF A PAPER-HANDLING UNIT

| (Atty. Docket No. SCHPP051), (check one) |
|---|
| for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. 11/703,938. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying) |
| For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby: |
| 1) Sell, assign and transfer to BOEWE SYSTEC AG , a German corporation having a place of business at Werner-von-Siemens-Strasse 1 86159 Augsburg, Germany ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application. |
| 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE. |
| 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications. |
| 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns. |
| 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding that conflicts with this assignment. |
| 6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment. |
| Signed on the date indicated beside my signature. |
| I) Signature: Date: Date: |
| 2) Signature: Date: Typed Name: Rodolf EICHLER |

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary Docket No.: SCHPP051

| 3) | Signature: Typed Name: | Uwe MEISTER | Date: 16 Apr.C, 2007 |
|--------|-----------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| If sig | ned outside the | United States of America, have two witnesse | es who also sign below: |
| 1) | Signature: Printed Name: | | Date: |
| 2) | Signature: Printed Name: | • | Datc: |

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary Docket No.: SCHPP051

RECORDED: 06/22/2007